

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4239/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2009 in CRLMC No. 2972/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.K.VISHWANATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SREELATHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 15/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Roy Abraham,Adv.  
Ms.Seema Jain, Adv.  
Ms.Rajni Ohri Lal,Adv.  
For Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.  
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

There shall be stay of further proceedings for a period of six weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master