

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4239/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2009 in CRL.M.C. No. 2972/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.K.VISHWANATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SREELATHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain,Adv.

Ms. Rajni Ohri,Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted for filing Counter Affidavit, as  
prayed for by learned counsel for the respondents. List the  
matter thereafter.

Stay ordered on 15.06.2009 is extended till then.

[Sunil Kumar]

AR-Cum-PS Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]